
Maratha Vidya Prasarak Samaj's 

Dr. Vasantrao Pawar Medical College, 
Hospital & Research Centre, Nashik 
Vasantdada nagar, Adgaon, Niashik 422003, Maharaya 

Title of Program 

Objective of Program 

Participant Type 

Date and Duration of Program 

Venue of the program/event 

Program Organized by 
(Department) 

Program in-charge 

Supporting staff member 

Geo-tagged photos 

Brief about the Program 
(Activity/Event details) 

PROFEU8DR & HOD 
Department of Community Medici 
Dr. Vasantrao Pawar Medical College. 
Hospita! R Research Centre. Nashi 

PROGRAM REPORT 

Primary health care provision during Pandharpur Wari 
2024 

-To sensitize the interns about health care needs of the 
warkaris during Pandharpur Wari 
-To imbibe good communication skills among interns 
-To interact with the general population 

Interns 

The healthcare team provides services enroute from 
Trimbakeshwar to Pandharpur from 20/06/2024 to 
17/07/2024 (28 days) 

Enroute from Trimbakeshwar to Pandharpur (Around 350 Km) 

Department of Community Medicine 

Dr. Balaji Almale, Prof. & Head of Dept. 
Dr. Sunita P. Pawar, Professor. 
Dept. of Community Medicine 

Mr. Swapnil Jahagirdar (Pharmacist), Mrs. Asha 
Chaudari (Nursing Staff), Mr. Balasaheb Jadhav 
(Driver), Mr. Gaurav Tarle (Peon) 

Soft copy: Yes Hard Copy: Yes 

Every year, thousands of piligrims participated in Wari 
(walking on feet) from Trimbakeshwar to Pandharpur during 
month of June � July for 28 days. Team of around 17 interns, 
in rotation, is deputed to provide health care to piligrims. The 
interns get to learn about potential health needs for pilgrims 
walking for long distance. They provide primary health care 
in the form of essential medicine to community. Total 9346 
patients were served. It is actually field training for interns to 
learn about communication with general public 

ham 

DEAN Dr,,VeMCH & RC, Nashik 
DEAN 

MVBB.Br. Vasantrao Pawar Medical Colleie 
Hospital R RE^vrch Centre, N2c 



67 PAWAR PRAJWAL MAUEAINnA 

Sr. 

3 

No. 

6 

7 

1 

11 

12 

10 

13 
14 

15 

16 

17 

Ref. No..: Comm.Med./INT/23/2023-24 

To, 

Dear Sir/Madam, 

As per above subject, the following interns are deputed for Pandharpur Wari Health 
Services for Warkaries from 20/06/2024 to 17/07/2024 as per following schedule. You are 
requested to relieve the interns for the same as per schedule. 

Subject: Regarding deputation of interns for Pandharpur Wari Health Services for VWarkaries ... 

The Professor & HOD 

Department of 
Dr. Vasantrao Pawar Medical College, 
Hospital 8& Research Centre, Nashik. 

Name of the 

Intern 

Purva Godbole 

Thanking You, 

Sohan Raut 

Abhishek Patil 
Sanika Kantak 
Mansi Shirude 

Riddhi Prajapati 
Prajwal Pawar 
Omkar Mehtre 

Maratha Vidya Prasarak Samaj's 

Sukhashri ThoratMUHS-43 

Jaya Tadas 

Dr. Vasantrao Pawar Medical College, 
Hospital & Research Centre, Nashik 

Sweta Kaldate 

Vaantdeda nngar, Atgaon, Nashik 492003, Maharanhira 

Vishwajeet Yadav 

Copy to, 

Ajay Jadhav 
Pranav Shinde 

DEPARTMENT OF COMMUNITY MEDICINE 

Karishma Gallakatu 
Samruddhi Pawar 

Batch 

MUHS-43 
MUHS-43 

MUHS-43 
MUHS-43 
MUHS-43 

MUHS-43 Opthalmology 

MUHS-43 
MUHS-43 

MUHS-43 

MUHS-43 
MUHS-43 

Siddharth GandhiMUHS-43 

MUHS-43 
MUHS-43 

MUHS-43 
MUHS-43 

Current Posting 

1) Respective Department 

UHTC/CTU 
OBGY 

OBGY 

Medicine 

Ayush 
Surgery 
Surgery 

ENI Ped 
RHTC 

Surgery 
UHTC 

Surgery 
OBGY 

TB-Chest 
Lab Medicine 

OBGY 

Ph. No. 

9511838450 
7977337368 
9730027751 
8262812268 
7057383933 
7588407977 
8928825112 
8956218617 
8080256556 
9145172502 
7020060505 
9307580552 
7517415778 
8080991235 
9922348212 

Date: 18/06/2024 

9822883168 
8108599787 

Deputed Period for 

programme 

20/06/2024 to 26/06/2024 

l20\0e to 
27/06/2024 to 03/07/2024 

04/07/2024 to 10/07/2024 

11/07/2024 to 16/07/2024 

Dr. Sunita Pawar 

Internship In-Charge 
Department of Community Medicine 

/C. INTERNSHIP PROGRAMMÉ 
Department of Communly Mediçing 
Dr Visantrao Pawar Medical College 
Hospital & Research Centre Nashik 



Maratha Vidya Prasarak Samaj's 

Dr. Vasantrao Pawar Medical College, 
Hospital & Research Centre, Nashik 
Vasantdada naga, Adgaon, Nashik 422003, Maharashtra 

Program name: Primary Health care provision during Pandharpur Wari 

Date of program: 20/06/2024 to 17/07/2024 

Googlê 

Inauguration of camp Actual camp site 

Health care service provision to Pilgrims 

Wadzari Bk., Maharashtra, India 
M8Q8+J28, Wadzari Bk., Maharashtra 422611, India 

Lat 19.688535° 

Long 74.31376° 
27/06/24 11:20 AM GMT+05:30 

PROFE`SUR & HOD 
'epartment of Communlty Medlcl 

Dr. Vasantran Pawar Medical College. Hosoit esearch Ceare. Nashik 

DEAN 

Dr. VPMCH &REAik 

GPS Map Camera 

M.V.PS.Dr. Vasantrao Pawar Medical College 
Hospital & Research Centre, Nashik-3 



Maratha Vidya Prasarak Samaj's 
Dr. Vasantrao Pawar Medical College, 
Hospital & Research Centre, Nashik 
Vasavtdada nagar, Adgaon, Nashik 422003. Maharashtra 

PROFE9OR & HOD 
Department of Communy Mediclse 

Or. Vasantao Pawar Medical College 
HOspit Research Centve Nashis 

DEAN 
M.VPS.Dr. Vasantrao Pawar Medical Colle 

Hospital & Resoarch Cente. Nashi-3 



{ "type": "Form", "isBackSide": false }


{ "type": "Document", "isBackSide": false }


{ "type": "Document", "isBackSide": false }


{ "type": "Document", "isBackSide": false }

