

Maratha Vidya Prasarak Samaj's

## Dr. Vasantrao Pawar Medical College, Hospital & Research Centre, Nashik



Vasantdada nagar, Adgaon, Nashik 422003, Maharashira

#### PROGRAM REPORT

Title of Program	Primary health care provision during Pandharpur Wari- 2024			
Objective of Program	-To sensitize the interns about health care needs of the warkaris during Pandharpur Wari -To imbibe good communication skills among interns -To interact with the general population			
Participant Type	Interns			
Date and Duration of Program	The healthcare team provides services enroute from Trimbakeshwar to Pandharpur from 20/06/2024 to 17/07/2024 (28 days)			
Venue of the program/event	Enroute from Trimbakeshwar to Pandharpur (Around 350 Km)			
Program Organized by (Department)	Department of Community Medicine			
Program in-charge	Dr. Balaji Almale, Prof. & Head of Dept. Dr. Sunita P. Pawar, Professor. Dept. of Community Medicine			
Supporting staff member	Mr. Swapnil Jahagirdar (Pharmacist), Mrs. Asha Chaudari (Nursing Staff), Mr. Balasaheb Jadhav (Driver), Mr. Gaurav Tarle (Peon)			
Geo-tagged photos	Soft copy: Yes Hard Copy: Yes			
Brief about the Program (Activity/Event details)	Every year, thousands of piligrims participated in Wari (walking on feet) from Trimbakeshwar to Pandharpur during month of June – July for 28 days. Team of around 17 interns, in rotation, is deputed to provide health care to piligrims. The interns get to learn about potential health needs for pilgrims walking for long distance. They provide primary health care in the form of essential medicine to community. Total 9346 patients were served. It is actually field training for interns to learn about communication with general public			

PROFESSOR & HOD

Department of Community Medicine

Dr. Vasantrae Pawar Medical College.

Hospital & Research Centre. Nashik

Thomas

DEAN Dr., VPMCH & RC, Nashik

M V B8.Br. Vasantrao Pawar Medical Collecte Hospital & Research Centre, Nach

### Maratha Vidya Prasarak Samaj's Dr. Vasantrao Pawar Medical College, Hospital & Research Centre, Nashik



18/06/2024

enidada nagar, Adgeon, Nashik 422003, Maharashira

#### DEPARTMENT OF COMMUNITY MEDICINE

Ref. No: Comm.Med./INT/237/2023-24	Date
Heli Heli Collinson Collin	

To,

The Professor & HOD

Department of \_\_\_\_\_\_,

Dr. Vasantrao Pawar Medical College,
Hospital & Research Centre, Nashik.

Subject: Regarding deputation of interns for Pandharpur Wari Health Services for Warkaries ...

Dear Sir/Madam,

As per above subject, the following interns are deputed for Pandharpur Wari Health Services for Warkaries from 20/06/2024 to 17/07/2024 as per following schedule. You are requested to relieve the interns for the same as per schedule.

Thanking You,

Sr. No.	Name of the Intern	Batch	Current Posting	Ph. No.	Deputed Period for programme
1	Purva Godbole	MUHS-43	UHTC/CTU	9511838450	20/06/2024 to 26/06/2024
2	Sohan Raut	MUHS-43	OBGY	7977337368	,,: 10 20, 00, 2024
3	Sukhashri Thorat	MUHS-43	OBGY	9730027751	
4	Abhishek Patil	MUHS-43	Opthalmology	8262812268	1 1
5	Sanika Kantak	MUHS-43	Medicine	7057383933	20/0824 to
6	Mansi Shirude	MUHS-43	Ayush	7588407977	27/06/2024 to 03/07/2024
7	Riddhi Prajapati	MUHS-43	Surgery	8928825112	27/00/2024 (0 03/07/2024
8	Prajwal Pawar	MUHS-43	Surgery	8956218617	1
9	Omkar Mehtre	MUHS-43	ENT Peds	8080256556	
10	Jaya Tadas	MUHS-43	RHTC	9145172502	04/07/2024 to 10/07/2024
11	Sweta Kaldate	MUHS-43	Surgery	7020060505	04/07/2024 (0 10/07/2024
12	Vishwajeet Yadav	MUHS-43	UHTC	9307580552	100
13	Ajay Jadhav	MUHS-43	Surgery	7517415778	
14	Pranav Shinde	MUHS-43	OBGY	8080991235	11/07/2024 - 45/07/2024
15	Siddharth Gandhi	MUHS-43	TB-Chest	9922348212	11/07/2024 to 16/07/2024
16	Karishma Gallakatu	MUHS-43	Lab Medicine		
17	Samruddhi Pawar	MUHS-43	OBGY	9822883168 8108599787	

Dr. Sunita Pawar Internship In-Charge

Department of Community Medicine

I/C. INTERNSHIP PROGRAMME Department of Community Medicine Dr Vasantrao Pawar Medical College Hospital & Research Centre Nashik

Copy to,

1) Respective Department



Maratha Vidya Prasarak Samaj's

# Dr. Vasantrao Pawar Medical College, Hospital & Research Centre, Nashik



Vasantdada nagar, Adgaon, Nashik 422003, Maharashtra

Program name: Primary Health care provision during Pandharpur Wari

Date of program: 20/06/2024 to 17/07/2024

Inauguration of camp Actual camp site



Health care service provision to Pilgrims



PROFESSOR & HOD
Department of Community Medicia
Or. Vasantran Pawar Medical College.
Hospitel Tesearch Centre. Nashik

DEAN

DEAN
Dr. VPMCH & RC. Nashik

M.V.P.S.Dr. Vasantrao Pawar Medical College Hospital & Research Centre, Nashik-3



Maratha Vidya Prasarak Samaj's

## Dr. Vasantrao Pawar Medical College, Hospital & Research Centre, Nashik



Vasantdada nagar, Adgaon, Nashik 422003, Maharashtra







